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LOAN THROUGH VIJAYA BANK
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the various loan schemes introduced by Vijaya Bank;

(b) the amount of loan sanctioned by Vijaya Bank under these schemes during last threee years in the State of Karnataka; and

(c) the amount of loan given to farmers in that State during these years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) As per information furnished by Vijaya Bank, various loan schemes introduced by Vijaya Bank are Trade Finance, Housing Loans, jewel Loan, Loan to Road Transport Operators, Loan Motor Vehicles, V-Cash: Personal Loan for Salaried, Professionals & Self Employed, Advances against Shares, V-Rent against the rent receivables to owners of the commercial property to let out the same to reputed companies/industries, Institutions, educational loan and V-Equip: loans to individual, salaried persons, professionals for purchase of equipments/consumer durables.

(b) The loan disbursed by Vijaya Bank under various loan scheme in the State of Karnataka during the last three years i.e. 2000-01,
2001-02 & 2002-03 are as under:

    (Rs. in Crores)

Sl.No. Name of the Scheme Loan Sanctioned

    2000-01 2001-02 2002-03

1. Trade Finance  19.90 19.45 39.31

2. Housing Loans  33.39 33.96 233.40

3. Jewel Loan  36.28 35.84 41.93

4. Loan to Road
 Transport Operators 12.33 9.53 12.82

5. Loan on Motor Vehicles 22.97 18.70 28.18
6. V-Cash   61.22 67.04 130.47

7 Advances Against Shares 2.08 0.09 0

8. V-Rent   4.87 41.49 66.24

9. Educational Loan 0 0 8.44
10 V-Equip   0 0 1.95

 Total   192.94 226.10 562.74


(c) The loan provided to the farmers in the State of Karnataka by Vijaya Bank during the last three years i.e. 2000-01, 2001-02 & 2002-03 are as under

  (Rs. in Crores)

Year Loan disbursed

2000-01  163.31
2001-02  150.82
2002-03  392.39
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